
TABLE 14 
TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES FOR TYPICAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS 
ENROLLED IN PUBLIC INSTITUTIONS FOR THE 2005-2006 ACADEMIC YEAR* 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS GRADUATE STUDENTS 
IN-DISTRICT MISSOURI NON­ MISSOURI NON­
RESIDENT RESIDENT RESIDENT RESIDENT RESIDENT 

PUBLIC BACCALAUREATE 
AND HIGHER DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

CENTRAL $5,550.00 $10,680.00 $5,496.00 $10,656.00 
HARRIS-STOWE $4,650.00 $8,869.50 
LINCOLN $4,602.40 $8,248.60 $4,480.96 $8,188.96 
MISSOURI SOUTHERN $3,916.00 $7,666.00 $4,218.00 $8,412.00 
MISSOURI STATE $5,454.00 $10,374.00 $5,070.00 $9,606.00 
MISSOURI WESTERN $4,778.00 $8,406.00 
NORTHWEST $5,535.00 $9,540.00 $5,538.00 $9,732.00 
SOUTHEAST $5,145.00 $9,000.00 $4,773.60 $8,443.20 
TRUMAN $5,862.00 $10,042.00 $6,227.00 $10,532.00 
UMC $7,415.26 $17,192.26 $7,171.42 $17,167.42 
UMKC $7,486.46 $17,263.46 $7,242.26 $17,238.26 
UMR $7,535.40 $17,312.40 $7,290.80 $17,286.80 
UMSL $7,617.80 $17,394.80 $7,373.60 $17,369.60 

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE AND 
ASSOCIATE DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

CROWDER $2,220.00 $3,000.00 $3,810.00 
EAST CENTRAL $2,130.00 $2,910.00 $4,230.00 
JEFFERSON $1,980.00 $2,790.00 $3,570.00 
LINN STATE $4,530.00 $8,430.00 
METRO CC $2,280.00 $4,020.00 $5,400.00 
MINERAL AREA $2,160.00 $2,880.00 $3,540.00 
MOBERLY $1,890.00 $2,670.00 $4,080.00 
MSU - WEST PLAINS $3,124.00 $3,124.00 $6,034.00 
NORTH CENTRAL $2,130.00 $3,000.00 $4,020.00 
OZARKS TECH. $2,700.00 $3,300.00 $4,200.00 
ST. CHARLES $2,130.00 $3,120.00 $4,590.00 
ST. LOUIS CC $2,340.00 $3,090.00 $4,140.00 
STATE FAIR $2,100.00 $2,910.00 $4,500.00 
THREE RIVERS $2,025.00 $2,925.00 $3,735.00

 *Does not include room and board charges 
SOURCE: Comprehensive Fee Schedules 



TABLE 15 
TUITION AND REQUIRED FEES FOR TYPICAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS 
ENROLLED IN INDEPENDENT INSTITUTIONS FOR THE 2005-2006 ACADEMIC YEAR* 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) 
BACCALAUREATE AND 
HIGHER DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

AVILA 
CENTRAL METHODIST 
COLLEGE OF THE OZARKS 
COLUMBIA 
CULVER-STOCKTON 
DRURY 
EVANGEL 
FONTBONNE 
HANNIBAL-LAGRANGE 
LINDENWOOD 
MARYVILLE 
MISSOURI BAPTIST 
MISSOURI VALLEY 
PARK 
ROCKHURST 
SAINT LOUIS 
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST 
STEPHENS 
WASHINGTON 
WEBSTER 
WESTMINSTER 
WILLIAM JEWELL 
WILLIAM WOODS 

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 
(INDEPENDENT) 
CERTIFICATE AND 
ASSOCIATE DEGREE­
GRANTING INSTITUTIONS 

COTTEY 
WENTWORTH 

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS 

$16,700.00 
$15,200.00 
$15,180.00 
$11,995.00 
$14,450.00 
$14,669.00 
$12,775.00 
$16,320.00 
$11,780.00 
$12,240.00 
$17,320.00 
$13,840.00 
$14,500.00 

$6,412.00 
$19,620.00 
$24,958.00 
$13,250.00 
$19,300.00 
$32,042.00 
$17,210.00 
$14,120.00 
$18,500.00 
$15,120.00 

$12,310.00 
$14,930.00

GRADUATE STUDENTS 

$4,896.00 

$3,975.00 

$9,830.00 
$3,252.00 
$8,748.00 

$12,240.00 
$9,670.00 
$5,580.00 

$3,816.00 
$9,330.00 

$13,840.00 
$3,150.00 
$6,600.00 

$31,100.00 
$8,370.00 

$11,025.00 

*Does not include room and board charges 
SOURCE: IPEDS IC, Institutional Characteristics 


